TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Interest Recorded At Reel 3731, Frame 0569 and Reel
3947, Frame 0455

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name

Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type

General Electric Capital
Corporation

10/26/2009 CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ”Dayton Superior Corporation |
|Street Address: ”7777 Washington Village Drive |
|Intemal Address: ”Suite 130 |
|City: ||Dayton |
|State/Country: ”OHIO |
|Posta| Code: ”45459 |
[Entity Type: ||cORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 81

900146209

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: 1452916 A

Registration Number: “ 2877957 ”AHT MASTER

Registration Number: 1695347 ALL-PATCH

Registration Number: 2536888 AMERICAN HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number: 2927934 AQUAFILM

Registration Number: 2026640 AZTEC

Registration Number: 2026641 AZTEC

Registration Number: 2477213 BAR LOCK

Registration Number: 2595674 BAR X-L

Registration Number: 3577459 BIO-RELEASE EF

Registration Number: 1500540 BOND TECH

Registration Number: 2735088 BRACE-RITE
I | | |
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Registration Number: 1453913 C

Registration Number: 2136857 CASTLE CHAIR REBAR SUPPORTS
Registration Number: 3333416 COLLEGE OF KNOWLEDGE |
Registration Number: 3561926 CONPATCH V/O
Registration Number: 1695161 CONPLATE

Registration Number: H 1749695 H CONSHAKE |
Registration Number: 1872124 CONSPEC

Registration Number: 1687147 CONSPEC 100
Registration Number: 1747797 CONSPEC ENDURO 50
Registration Number: 2770741 CONSPECIFIER
Registration Number: 2254802 COREWALL
Registration Number: 1177246 DAY-CHEM

Registration Number: 1287643 DAYTON SUPERIOR
Registration Number: 2158144 DAYTON SUPERIOR
Registration Number: 2619423 DAYTON/RICHMOND
Registration Number: 2686409 DESIGNFAST
Registration Number: 1082553 DUR-O-EYE
Registration Number: 0574351 DUR-O-WAL
Registration Number: 1239157 DUR-O-WEB
Registration Number: 2658475 EDOCO

Registration Number: 1273527 ELASTO-TEX
Registration Number: 1517188 ESCO

Registration Number: 1511787 E-Z CHAIR

Registration Number: 1481622 FLEX-FORM
Registration Number: 3054460 FORMC@D
Registration Number: 2662602 GR

Registration Number: 1538915 GYRO LIFT

Registration Number: 2301428 GYRO TILT PLUS
Registration Number: 2884723 HOLZIN

Registration Number: 3259224 IRONSHINE
Registration Number: 3561927 IRONSHINE HG
Registration Number: 0846110 JAHN

Registration Number: 0751913 JAHN

Registration Number: 0696623 LADUR TYPE
Registration Number: 1082552 LADUR-EYE
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Registration Number: 1397671 LEVELAYER
Registration Number: 0728771 MAGIC KOTE
Registration Number: 1912991 MAX-A-FORM
Registration Number: 1157317 MAX-A-PLY
Registration Number: 1934555

Registration Number: | 1871332 || POLYTITE
Registration Number: 2308754 PRISON-LOC
Registration Number: 1246732 RESI-CHEM
Registration Number: 0745290 S

Registration Number: 0760829 S

Registration Number: 1280346 S

Registration Number: 1450350 S SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, INC.
Registration Number: 3129235 SL

Registration Number: 0899048 SNAPLUGS
Registration Number: 2956123 SPECIAL PATCH
Registration Number: 2824356 SPECLINK
Registration Number: 2808952 SPEED STEP
Registration Number: 2879951 STAR

Registration Number: 3141157 STAR

Registration Number: 1100771 STEEL-PLY
Registration Number: 3499520 SURE-GUARD
Registration Number: 0798721 SURE-GRIP
Registration Number: 1768658 SURE-GRIP
Registration Number: 2388601 SURE-STRESS
Registration Number: 1009108 SWIFT LIFT
Registration Number: | 1254958 H SYMONS
Registration Number: 1277614 THRIFT KOTE
Registration Number: 3577291 TURBO GROUT HP
Registration Number: 2684897 UTILITY ANCHOR
Registration Number: 0981820 VERSIFORM
Serial Number: 77448111 EARTH FRIENDLY
Serial Number: 77448112

Serial Number: 77448113 EARTH FRIENDLY
Serial Number: 77653396 DAYTON ACCESS
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CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Email: jhannon@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: James M. Hannon

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09631.009042

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

James M. Hannon

Signature:

/{James M. Hannon/

Date:

10/26/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=Revolv TM#page1.tif
source=Revolv TM#page?2 tif
source=Revolv TM#page3.tif
source=Revolv TM#page4.tif
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EXECUTION COPY

TERMINATION AND RELEASE
OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this
“Release™) is made as of October 26, 2009, from General Electric Capital Corporation, in its capacity as
administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted
assigns, the “Administrative Agent™) for itself, the Lenders, the L/C Issuers and each other Secured Party
(as defined in the Revolving Credit Agreement, dated as of March 3, 2008 (as the same may be amended,
restated supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the “Credit Agreement”)) to Dayton
Superior Corporation (“Grantor”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of March 3, 2008
(including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated,
supplemented or otherwise modified) in favor of the Administrative Agent (the “Security Agreement”)
and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 3, 2008, in favor of the Administrative Agent
(the “Trademark Security Agreement”), Grantor mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to the
Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to the Administrative Agent for
the benefit of the Secured Parties, a Lien on and security interest (the “Security Interest”) in, all of its
right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Securit
Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office, at Reel 3731, Frame 0569 on March 4, 2008, and at Reel 3947, Frame 0455 on March
6, 2009; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its
Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all
obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark
Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set
forth in this Release, the Administrative Agent hereby states as follows:

1. Definitions. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings
given to them in the Credit Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

2. Release of Security Interest. the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels,
releases, and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral including without limitation, the
Trademark Collateral listed in Exhibit 1 attached hereto. Any and all right, title, or interest of the
Administrative Agent in, to and under such Trademark Collateral and all proceeds thereof, including
without limitation, the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the
Trademark Collateral and any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement of the
Trademark Collateral, shall hereby cease and become void.

3. Further Assurances. The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute,
acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably
necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its
duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL
CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS - R_IiZ_VROhVING CREDIT
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EXHIBIT 1 TO THE

TERMINATION AND RELEASE
OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark
A
AHT MASTER
ALL-PATCH
AMERICAN HIGHWAY
TECHNOLOGY
AQUAFILM
AZTEC
AZTEC (Stylized)
BAR LOCK
BAR X-L
BIO-RELEASE EF
BOND TECH
BRACE-RITE
C
CASTLE CHAIR REBAR
SUPPORTS & DESIGN
COLLEGE OF
KNOWLEDGE
CONPATCH V/O
CONPLATE
CONSHAKE
CONSPEC
CONSPEC 100
CONSPEC ENDURO 50
CONSPECIFIER
COREWALL
DAY-CHEM
DAYTON SUPERIOR &
Design
DAYTON SUPERIOR &
DESIGN
DAYTON/RICHMOND
DESIGNFAST
DUR-O-EYE
DUR-O-WAL
DUR-O-WEB
EDOCO
ELASTO-TEX
ESCO
E-Z CHAIR
FLEX-FORM
FORMC@D
GR
GYRO LIFT
GYRO TILT PLUS
HOLZIN
IRONSHINE

Registration No.
1452916

2877957
1695347

2536888

2027934
2026640
2026641
2477213
2595674
3,577,459
1500540
2735088
1453913

2136857

3333416

3,561,92¢€
1695161
1749695
1872124
1687147
1747797
2770741

2,254,802
1177246

1287643

2158144

2619423
2686409
1082553
574351
1239157
2658475
1273527
1517188
1511787
1481622
3054460
2662602
1538915
2301428
2884723
3259224

Serial No.
73643458
78136567
74071304

75121051

78358067
74731778
74731779
75756367
76144528
77/308,510
73684799
75804390
73641698

75184331

77027357

77/233,287
74071303
74256043
74365442
74071305
74071306
76272713

75/321,239
73284292

73399517

75138973

75891252
76409030
73125185
71629826
73262400
76272191
73415134
73675860
73683615
73676415
78554328
76332167
73746256
75413784
76361416
78567360
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Trademark Registration No. Serial No.

IRONSHINE HG 3,561,927 77/233,330
JAHN 846110 72264561
JAHN & DESIGN 751913 72149581
LADUR TYPE 696623 72074165
LADUR-EYE 1082552 73125184
LEVELAYER 1397671 73543931
MAGIC KOTE & Design 728771 72104341
MAX-A-FORM 1612991 74561867
MAX-A-PLY 1157317 73233405
MISC DESIGN
(CONSPEC DESIGN) 1934555 74365633
POLYTITE 1871332 74492193
PRISON-LOC 2308754 75524646
RESI-CHEM 1246732 73335067
S AND DIAMOND
DESIGN 745290 72139695
S AND DIAMOND
DESIGN 760829 72135920
S AND DIAMOND
DESIGN 1280346 73397574
S SOUTHERN
CONSTRUCTION
PRODUCTS. INC. & 1450350 73624807
Design
SL 3129235 78664181
SNAPLUGS 899048 72342932
SPECIAL PATCH 2956123 78358043
SPECLINK 2824356 76260739
SPEED STEP 2808952 75921825
STAR 2879951 76361412
STAR LOGO 3141157 78420852
STEEL-PLY 1100771 73157401
SURE GUARD 3,499,520 77/012,699
SURE-GRIP 798721 72205043
SURE-GRIP 1768658 74161032
SURE-STRESS 2388601 75611092
SWIFT LIFT 1009108 73028742
SYMONS 1254958 73314790
THRIFT KOTE 1277614 73389613
TURBO GROUT HP 3,577,291 77/1277,619
UTILITY ANCHOR 2684897 76264829
VERSIFORM 981820 72449879
U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Registration No. Serial No.
EARTH FRIENDLY 77/448,111
Globe Design 771448 112
EAR_TH FRIENDLY & 77/448 113
Design
DAYTON ACCESS 77/653,396
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