Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

Release of Security Interest Recorded At Reel 3731, Frame 0569 and Reel NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

3947, Frame 0455

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		10/26/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dayton Superior Corporation
Street Address:	7777 Washington Village Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 130
City:	Dayton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45459
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 81

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1452916	A
Registration Number:	2877957	AHT MASTER
Registration Number:	1695347	ALL-PATCH
Registration Number:	2536888	AMERICAN HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2927934	AQUAFILM
Registration Number:	2026640	AZTEC
Registration Number:	2026641	AZTEC
Registration Number:	2477213	BAR LOCK
Registration Number:	2595674	BAR X-L
Registration Number:	3577459	BIO-RELEASE EF
Registration Number:	1500540	BOND TECH
Registration Number:	2735088	BRACE-RITE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0360

TRADEMARK |

900146209

Registration Number:	1453913	C
Registration Number:	2136857	CASTLE CHAIR REBAR SUPPORTS
Registration Number:	3333416	COLLEGE OF KNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	3561926	CONPATCH V/O
Registration Number:	1695161	CONPLATE
Registration Number:	1749695	CONSHAKE
Registration Number:	1872124	CONSPEC
Registration Number:	1687147	CONSPEC 100
Registration Number:	1747797	CONSPEC ENDURO 50
Registration Number:	2770741	CONSPECIFIER
Registration Number:	2254802	COREWALL
Registration Number:	1177246	DAY-CHEM
Registration Number:	1287643	DAYTON SUPERIOR
Registration Number:	2158144	DAYTON SUPERIOR
Registration Number:	2619423	DAYTON/RICHMOND
Registration Number:	2686409	DESIGNFAST
Registration Number:	1082553	DUR-O-EYE
Registration Number:	0574351	DUR-O-WAL
Registration Number:	1239157	DUR-O-WEB
Registration Number:	2658475	EDOCO
Registration Number:	1273527	ELASTO-TEX
Registration Number:	1517188	ESCO
Registration Number:	1511787	E-Z CHAIR
Registration Number:	1481622	FLEX-FORM
Registration Number:	3054460	FORMC@D
Registration Number:	2662602	GR
Registration Number:	1538915	GYRO LIFT
Registration Number:	2301428	GYRO TILT PLUS
Registration Number:	2884723	HOLZIN
Registration Number:	3259224	IRONSHINE
Registration Number:	3561927	IRONSHINE HG
Registration Number:	0846110	JAHN
Registration Number:	0751913	JAHN
Registration Number:	0696623	LADUR TYPE
Registration Number:	1082552	LADUR-EYE

REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0361

Registration Number:	1397671	LEVELAYER
Registration Number:	0728771	MAGIC KOTE
Registration Number:	1912991	MAX-A-FORM
Registration Number:	1157317	MAX-A-PLY
Registration Number:	1934555	
Registration Number:	1871332	POLYTITE
Registration Number:	2308754	PRISON-LOC
Registration Number:	1246732	RESI-CHEM
Registration Number:	0745290	s
Registration Number:	0760829	S
Registration Number:	1280346	S
Registration Number:	1450350	S SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, INC.
Registration Number:	3129235	SL
Registration Number:	0899048	SNAPLUGS
Registration Number:	2956123	SPECIAL PATCH
Registration Number:	2824356	SPECLINK
Registration Number:	2808952	SPEED STEP
Registration Number:	2879951	STAR
Registration Number:	3141157	STAR
Registration Number:	1100771	STEEL-PLY
Registration Number:	3499520	SURE-GUARD
Registration Number:	0798721	SURE-GRIP
Registration Number:	1768658	SURE-GRIP
Registration Number:	2388601	SURE-STRESS
Registration Number:	1009108	SWIFT LIFT
Registration Number:	1254958	SYMONS
Registration Number:	1277614	THRIFT KOTE
Registration Number:	3577291	TURBO GROUT HP
Registration Number:	2684897	UTILITY ANCHOR
Registration Number:	0981820	VERSIFORM
Serial Number:	77448111	EARTH FRIENDLY
Serial Number:	77448112	
Serial Number:	77448113	EARTH FRIENDLY
Serial Number:	77653396	DAYTON ACCESS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0362

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jhannon@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: James M. Hannon

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Stree

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street
Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09631.009042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Hannon
Signature:	/James M. Hannon/
Date:	10/26/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=Revolv TM#page1.tif source=Revolv TM#page2.tif source=Revolv TM#page3.tif source=Revolv TM#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0363

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 26, 2009, from General Electric Capital Corporation, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") for itself, the Lenders, the L/C Issuers and each other Secured Party (as defined in the Revolving Credit Agreement, dated as of March 3, 2008 (as the same may be amended, restated supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement")) to Dayton Superior Corporation ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of March 3, 2008 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified) in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "Security Agreement") and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 3, 2008, in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a Lien on and security interest (the "Security Interest") in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 3731, Frame 0569 on March 4, 2008, and at Reel 3947, Frame 0455 on March 6, 2009; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Administrative Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels, releases, and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral including without limitation, the Trademark Collateral listed in Exhibit 1 attached hereto. Any and all right, title, or interest of the Administrative Agent in, to and under such Trademark Collateral and all proceeds thereof, including without limitation, the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark Collateral and any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement of the Trademark Collateral, shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0364

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

By: McChille Standy
Name: Michelle Handy

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0365

EXHIBIT 1 TO THE TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Serial No.
A	1452916	73643458
AHT MASTER	2877957	78136567
ALL-PATCH	1695347	74071304
AMERICAN HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGY	2536888	75121051
AQUAFILM	2927934	78358067
AZTEC	2026640	74731778
AZTEC (Stylized)	2026641	74731779
BAR LOCK	2477213	75756367
BAR X-L	2595674	76144528
BIO-RELEASE EF	3,577,459	77/308,510
BOND TECH	1500540	73684799
BRACE-RITE	2735088	75904390
C	1453913	73641698
CASTLE CHAIR REBAR		
SUPPORTS & DESIGN	2136857	75184331
COLLEGE OF	0000440	77007057
KNOWLEDGE	3333416	77027357
CONPATCH V/O	3,561,926	77/233,287
CONPLATE	1695161	74071303
CONSHAKE	1749695	74256043
CONSPEC	1872124	74365442
CONSPEC 100	1687147	74071305
CONSPEC ENDURO 50	1747797	74071306
CONSPECIFIER	2770741	76272713
COREWALL	2,254,802	75/321,239
DAY-CHEM	1177246	73284292
DAYTON SUPERIOR &		
Design	1287643	73399517
DAYTON SUPERIOR &	2158144	75138973
DESIGN	2130144	13130913
DAYTON/RICHMOND	2619423	75891252
DESIGNFAST	2686409	76409030
DUR-O-EYE	1082553	73125185
DUR-O-WAL	574351	71629826
DUR-O-WEB	1239157	73262400
EDOCO	2658475	76272191
ELASTO-TEX	1273527	73415134
ESCO	1517188	73675860
E-Z CHAIR	1511787	73683615
FLEX-FORM	1481622	73676415
FORMC@D	3054460	78554328
GR	2662602	76332167
GYRO LIFT	1538915	73746256
GYRO TILT PLUS	2301428	75413784
HOLZIN	2884723	76361416
IRONSHINE	3259224	78567360

TRADEMARK REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0366

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Serial No.
IRONSHINE HG	3,561,927	77/233,330
JAHN	846110	72264561
JAHN & DESIGN	751913	72149581
LADUR TYPE	696623	72074165
LADUR-EYE	1082552	73125184
LEVELAYER	1397671	73543931
MAGIC KOTE & Design	728771	72104341
MAX-A-FORM	1912991	74561867
MAX-A-PLY	1157317	73233405
MISC DESIGN (CONSPEC DESIGN)	1934555	74365633
POLYTITE	1871332	74492193
PRISON-LOC	2308754	75524646
RESI-CHEM	1246732	73335067
S AND DIAMOND	745000	72139695
DESIGN	745290	72139093
S AND DIAMOND	760829	72135920
DESIGN	700020	72100020
S AND DIAMOND	1280346	73397574
DESIGN S SOUTHERN		
CONSTRUCTION		
PRODUCTS, INC. &	1450350	73624807
Design		
SL	3129235	78664181
SNAPLUGS	899048	72342932
SPECIAL PATCH	2956123	78358043
SPECLINK	2824356	76260739
SPEED STEP	2808952	75921825
STAR	2879951	76361412
STAR LOGO	3141157	78420852
STEEL-PLY	1100771	73157401
SURE GUARD	3,499,520	77/012,699
SURE-GRIP	798721	72205043
SURE-GRIP	1768658	74161032
SURE-STRESS	2388601	75611092
SWIFT LIFT	1009108	73028742
SYMONS	1254958	73314790
THRIFT KOTE	1277614	73389613
TURBO GROUT HP	3,577,291	77/277,619
UTILITY ANCHOR	2684897	76264829
VERSIFORM	981820	72449879

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Serial No.</u>
EARTH FRIENDLY		77/448,111
Globe Design		77/448,112
EARTH FRIENDLY &		77/448.113
Design		111440,110
DAYTON ACCESS		77/653,396

4

RECORDED: 10/26/2009 REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0367